
2026 Francis Marion University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Buchan (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-10), Buchan (2-4), Martinez
Delgado (1-1), Palmer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Dorrell, Will .500 5-5 14 5 7 2 0 1 5 12 .857 5 0 1 0 .632 0 0 1-1 4 3 1 .875
21 Manuel, Matthew .471 5-5 17 5 8 4 0 0 6 12 .706 0 0 0 0 .471 0 0 2-2 6 0 1 .857
3 Orr, Riley .462 5-5 13 6 6 0 1 1 6 11 .846 5 1 3 0 .632 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
18 McAnally, Ethan .368 5-5 19 6 7 1 0 0 4 8 .421 1 0 6 0 .381 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Bussey III, Charlie .368 5-5 19 11 7 2 1 1 8 14 .737 6 1 3 0 .538 0 0 4-4 31 0 0 1.000
13 Davis, Logan .333 5-5 15 4 5 1 1 0 4 8 .533 1 1 4 0 .412 0 1 1-1 3 13 1 .941
7 Vargas, Brandon .267 5-5 15 4 4 2 0 0 2 6 .400 1 1 4 0 .353 0 0 2-2 12 10 2 .917
1 Hussey, Daniel .214 5-5 14 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .429 3 2 4 1 .400 1 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
5 Hardee, Jake .600 2-0 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .600 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
40 Lupienski, John .500 2-0 4 2 2 1 0 0 4 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Looper, Hunter .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
49 Matile, Evan .500 1-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
50 McLain, Reed .500 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

33
Villaran Goundis,
Dariel .400 2-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

19 Buchan, Zander .250 3-3 8 4 2 1 0 1 2 6 .750 4 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 23 3 0 1.000
8 Nina, Adrian .167 5-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 Koza, Jimmy .000 4-0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
29 Proffitt, Myles .000 2-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
34 Doorlag, Zach .000 2-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
44 Phillips, Davis .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .349 5-5 172 67 60 16 3 5 54 97 .564 38 8 38 1 .482 2 1 17-18 126 39 8 .954
Opponents .258 5-5 159 22 41 7 1 0 20 50 .314 22 7 41 3 .370 1 1 2-5 117 36 10 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Long, Garrett 0.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 1 0 4 15 0 0 0 .206 1 0 1 0 0
22 Huffstickler, Mason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
26 Edwards, Roman 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
30 Powell, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Stewart, Clayton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jordan, Robbie 0.90 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 1 1 6 10 1 0 0 .182 1 1 0 0 1
23 Skeen, Tyler 2.25 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
6 Palmer, Aydin 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 5 3 2 1 4 2 0 0 .417 0 0 0 1 0
51 Rojas, Eze 11.57 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 7 6 3 3 0 1 0 .316 1 2 0 0 0
17 Madden, Jackson 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 5 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 .417 0 0 0 0 0
28 Martinez Delgado, Jafet 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
36 Triplett, Tripp 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.86 4-1 17 5 0 0 4 42.0 41 22 18 22 41 7 1 0 .258 4 7 1 1 1
Opponents 14.31 1-4 25 5 0 0 0 39.0 60 67 62 38 38 16 3 5 .349 14 8 1 2 1



2026 Francis Marion University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Bussey III, Charlie 31 31 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Buchan, Zander 26 23 3 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 1 0
33 Villaran Goundis, Dariel 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Hussey, Daniel 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lupienski, John 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Doorlag, Zach 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koza, Jimmy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jordan, Robbie 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Proffitt, Myles 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hardee, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nina, Adrian 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Huffstickler, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Matile, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 McLain, Reed 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Davis, Logan 17 3 13 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vargas, Brandon 24 12 10 2 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dorrell, Will 8 4 3 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Manuel, Matthew 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Orr, Riley 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Long, Garrett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Skeen, Tyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Looper, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Madden, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McAnally, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Edwards, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Martinez Delgado, Jafet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Powell, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stewart, Clayton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Triplett, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Phillips, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Rojas, Eze 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
6 Palmer, Aydin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 173 126 39 8 .954 12 4 6 .400 1 0
Opponents 163 117 36 10 .939 6 34 2 .944 1 0


